SELECTION CENTER LISTINGS




Revised 3-2-2026
Assessments by GovSource
4700 Millenia Blvd Suite 500
Orlando, FL 32839
Contact: Equivalency of Training (EOT) Department
Email: eot@govsource.net
Phone: 888-431-4422
Approximate Cost: $195.00 – Out-of-State Officer (Outside Florida)
                               $195.00 – Federal Law Enforcement/U.S. Military Police
                               $45.00 – Florida Re-Certification (4–8 Year Break in Service)

Brevard Police Testing and Selection Center
3865 North Wickham Road
Building 8, Room 101E
Melbourne, Florida 32935
Contact: James Gibbens
Email: gibbensj@easternflorida.edu
(321) 433-5639
(321) 259-0137 (FAX)
Approximate Cost: $350.00 – Out of State
   $150.00 – FL Inactive

Broward College, Criminal Justice Institute
3501 Davie Road
Davie, Florida 33314
Contact: Jeff Whitehurst
Email: jwhitehu@broward.edu
(954) 201-6429
Approximate Cost: $295.00 – Out of State – as of 10/1/17
         $50.00 – FL Inactive

Chipola College, Criminal Justice Training Center
3094 Indian Circle
Marianna, Florida 32446
Contact: Steve Roddenberry
Email: roddenberrys@chipola.edu
(850) 718-2479
Approximate Cost: $200.00 – Out of State
     $50.00 – FL Inactive

Citrus County Public Safety Selection Center
1201 W. Main Street
Inverness, Florida 34450
Contact: Denise Barber
Email: barberd@citrusschools.org 
(352) 726-2430 ex. 4352
Approximate Cost: $225.00 – Out of State
         $75.00 – FL Inactive




George Stone Criminal Justice Training Center
2400 Longleaf Drive
Pensacola, Florida 32526
Contact:  Mary Sumner (EOT Coordinator)
Email: msumner1@ecsdfl.us
(850) 941-6200 ex2395
Selection/Assessment approx. cost: $300.00 Out of State & Federal
                                                          $100.00 Inactive Florida
HL-Proficiency check-off approx. cost: $500.00

Gulf Coast Criminal Justice Selection Center
5230 West Highway 98
Admin Bldg #231
Panama City, Florida 32401-1058
Contact: Stephanie Driskill (coordinator)
Email: sdriskill@gulfcoast.edu
(850) 769-1551 ex. 5608
Contact: Daryl White Jr. (Manager)
(850) 769-1551 ex. 5613
Approximate Cost: $300.00 – Out of State
   $100.00 – FL Inactive/Federal Officer

Indian River State College Criminal Justice Selection Center
3209 Virginia Avenue
Ft. Pierce, Florida 34981-5599
Contact: Director Steven Gilbert
Email: sgilbert2@irsc.edu 
(772) 462-7943

Lake Technical Center
1565 Ken Brag Way
Tavares, Florida 32778
Contact: Monica Owens
Email: monica.owens@lcso.org 
(352) 742-6463 ex. 1913
Approximate Cost: $210.00 – Out of State
     $60.00 – FL Inactive

Miami Dade College Criminal Justice Selection Center
11380 NW 27th Avenue, #8324
Miami, Florida 33167
Contact: Michael Kean
(305) 237-1389
Contact: Paul Kiley (director)
Email: pkiley@mdc.edu
Approximate Cost: Call college for exact fees





Northeast Florida Criminal Justice Selection Center
4715 Capper Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32218
Contact: Glen Miller
Email: gbmiller@fscj.edu
(904) 713-4896
Approximate Cost: $250.00 – Out of State
         $50.00 – FL Inactive

Palm Beach State College, Criminal Justice Institute
4200 Congress Avenue MS36
Lake Worth, Florida 33461
Contact: Christine Todaro
Email: todaroc@palmbeachstate.edu
(561) 868-3908
Approximate Cost: Call college for exact fees

Pat Thomas Law Enforcement Academy
75 College Drive, Suite 203
Havana, Florida 32333
Contact: Glenn Alston
Email: glenn.alston@tcc.fl.edu 
(850) 201-7992
Approximate Cost: $250.00 – Out of State or Federal Officer
                               $125.00 – FL Inactive


Police Applicant Screening Service
Allstate Center, Suite 135
3200 34th Street South
St. Petersburg, Florida 33711
Contact: Robyn Weir
Email: weir.robyn@spcollege.edu
(727) 864-3822
Approximate Cost: $300.00 – Out of State
     $50.00 – FL Inactive

Polk State College
1251 Jim Keen Blvd
Winter Haven, Florida 33880
Contact: Tommy Holland
Email: tholland@polk.edu
(863) 669-2914
Approximate Cost: $200.00 – Out of State
     $50.00 – FL Inactive






Santa Fe College Institute of Public Safety
3737 NE 39th Avenue
Gainesville, Florida 32609
Contact: Helen Legall
Email: helen.legall@sfcollege.edu 
(352) 271-2944
Approximate Cost: $200.00 – Out of State
         $50.00 – FL Inactive


